Received: 08/02/2017 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/01/2017

NY PSC Tariff No. 5 – Telephone Section: 6 Leaf: 6
PAETEC Communications, Inc. Revision: 1
Initial Effective Date: 09/01/2017 Superseding: 0

Effective Rate Schedule

4.10 <u>Affinity Group Service</u>

D. Affinity Group Four

There will be a \$4.45 monthly recurring fee applied to this affinity.

Billing: One minute minimum/One minute increments

Rates: All rates shown are per-minute rates

ServiceRateIntrastate Switched 1+\$0.09Intrastate Switched 800\$0.10Travel Card\$0.25

Directory Assistance \$1.99 (I) per request Travel Directory Assistance \$1.99 (I) per request

800 with PIN \$0.142

E. Affinity Group Five

Billing: One minute minimum/One minute increments

Rates: All rates shown are per-minute rates

Service Rate
Intrastate 800 with PIN \$0.15

F. Affinity Group Six

Billing: One minute minimum/One minute increments

Rates: All rates shown are per-minute rates

Service Rate 800/888/877 Travel Card \$0.17

Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 72212